required by the District for purposes of certifying Construction Costs.

A form of the City Application for Certification is attached hereto as Exhibit C and
incorporated by reference.

6. Confirmation of Acquisition Costs. The City has incurred Acquisition Costs of
One Hundred And Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred And Thirty Five Dollars ($ 182,535) in
association with the Property Interests. The City has provided to the District a copy of each of
the settlement statement, appraisal, the deed, easement documents, and any other document

reasonably by the District in relation to the City’s acquisition of the Property Interests such that

[...]

The District is not responsible for payment of costs that are not deemed
Certified Construction Costs by the District’s Independent Engineer. Subject to all other applicable
provisions hereof, the District agrees to pay the City for Certified Construction Costs up to a
maximum amount of Three Million Five Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Six
Dollars and Thirty Cents ($ 3,542,706.30) (“Maximum Payment Amount”), unless otherwise
agreed to in writing by the Parties. To the extent the District fails to make payment of any District
Payment in accordance with the requirements of this Agreement, simple interest shall accrue on
unpaid amounts hereunder, until paid, at the rate of eight percent (8%) per annum.